
McPherson (2-5) -vs- Georgetown (1-3)
2/7/2025 at Sterlington, La. (Sterlington Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: M. Bomersbac ()
Loss: S. Turilli ()
HBP: M. Bomersbac, N. Berryman, S. Turilli, B. Becker, M. Knight
PB: None
 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 2:45   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
McPherson 2 1 1 5 1 0 0 10 15 1
Georgetown 0 1 0 0 2 0 1 4 7 2

McPherson 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
J. Essig cf 3 0 1 1 1 0 0
    K. Taylor cf 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
J. Kramp 2b 5 1 2 3 0 1 7
C. Sussex-Up rf 3 2 2 0 0 0 2
    J. Caro rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
P. Starr dh 4 1 1 0 1 1 5
D. Walters 1b 4 2 3 1 0 1 0
    D. Dixon 1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
C. Evers lf 4 1 3 1 0 1 0
    K. Gakstatte lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
M. Patton 3b 3 1 1 2 1 2 2
    A. Soto 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
L. Nordean c 4 0 2 0 1 1 0
D. Thomas ss 2 0 0 1 1 1 0
    B. Schiffner ss 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
M. Bomersbac p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    N. Berryman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    E. Howard p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 10 15 9 5 8 17

2B: J. Kramp (1); C. Evers (1)
HR: J. Kramp (1)
SB: K. Taylor (1); C. Sussex-Up (1)
HBP: J. Essig (1); C. Sussex-Up (1); A. Soto (1); D. Thomas (1)
E: B. Schiffner (1)
DP: 2

Georgetown 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
L. Sosa ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    C. Grable ss 0 1 0 0 2 0 0
J. Chapman 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    D. Johnson 2b 2 0 1 1 0 1 2
J. Cazorla dh 3 1 2 0 1 1 0
K. Suarez lf 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
N. Smith 1b 3 0 1 1 1 0 1
J. VonThaden c 4 0 1 1 0 0 2
    H. Cruz pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
P. Rios 3b 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
    J. Mendoza 3b 1 0 0 0 1 0 1
E. Verge cf 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
P. Young rf 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
    D. Jacob rf 1 1 1 0 1 0 0
S. Turilli p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    B. Becker p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    M. Knight p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 4 7 4 7 6 8

2B: J. Cazorla (1); E. Verge (1)
SF: P. Young (1)
HBP: K. Suarez (1); J. Mendoza (1)
E: L. Sosa (1); J. Chapman (1)
DP: 1

McPherson IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
M. Bomersbac (W, ) 5.0 5 3 3 5 4 0 0 1 0 17 24 5 4 80
N. Berryman 1.0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 3 5 0 0 –
E. Howard 1.0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 1 1 –
Totals 7 4 3 7 6 0 0 2 0 24 34 6 5 80

Georgetown IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
S. Turilli (L, ) 2.0 6 3 3 0 3 0 0 1 0 12 13 3 0 58
B. Becker 1.1 6 6 4 3 2 0 0 2 0 9 14 0 1 47
M. Knight 3.2 3 1 1 2 3 1 0 1 0 15 18 5 2 32
Totals 15 10 8 5 8 1 0 4 0 36 45 8 3 137



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

McPherson - Top of 1st MCP GEO
J. Essig flied out to lf. 0 0
J. Kramp homered, RBI. 1 0
C. Sussex-Up hit by pitch. 1 0
C. Sussex-Up stole second. 1 0
P. Starr singled to left center; C. Sussex-Up advanced to third. 1 0
D. Walters singled through the right side, RBI; P. Starr advanced to third; C. Sussex-Up scored. 2 0
C. Evers struck out looking. 2 0
M. Patton struck out swinging. 2 0

Georgetown - Bottom of 1st MCP GEO
L. Sosa flied out to cf. 2 0
J. Chapman struck out looking. 2 0
J. Cazorla doubled down the lf line. 2 0
K. Suarez hit by pitch. 2 0
N. Smith singled; K. Suarez advanced to second; J. Cazorla out at third cf to ss to 3b. 2 0

McPherson - Top of 2nd MCP GEO
L. Nordean singled. 2 0
K. Taylor pinch ran for L. Nordean. 2 0
K. Taylor stole second. 2 0
D. Thomas struck out looking. 2 0
J. Essig singled. 2 0
J. Kramp doubled through the right side, RBI; J. Essig advanced to third; K. Taylor scored. 3 0
C. Sussex-Up flied out to cf. 3 0
P. Starr flied out to cf. 3 0

Georgetown - Bottom of 2nd MCP GEO
L. Nordean to c for K. Taylor. 3 0
J. VonThaden flied out to cf. 3 0
P. Rios walked. 3 0
E. Verge doubled; P. Rios advanced to third. 3 0
P. Young flied out to lf, SAC, RBI; E. Verge advanced to third; P. Rios scored. 3 1
L. Sosa grounded out to ss. 3 1

McPherson - Top of 3rd MCP GEO
B. Becker to p for S. Turilli. 3 1
D. Walters singled. 3 1
C. Evers singled to right field; D. Walters advanced to second. 3 1
M. Patton walked; C. Evers advanced to second; D. Walters advanced to third. 3 1
L. Nordean grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b; M. Patton out on the play; C. Evers advanced to third;
D. Walters scored. 4 1
D. Thomas walked. 4 1
J. Essig hit by pitch; D. Thomas advanced to second. 4 1
J. Kramp struck out looking. 4 1

Georgetown - Bottom of 3rd MCP GEO
J. Chapman flied out to cf. 4 1
J. Cazorla struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 4 1
K. Suarez struck out swinging. 4 1

McPherson - Top of 4th MCP GEO



C. Sussex-Up singled through the left side. 4 1
P. Starr walked; C. Sussex-Up advanced to second. 4 1
D. Walters struck out swinging. 4 1
C. Evers doubled to right field, RBI; P. Starr advanced to third; C. Sussex-Up scored. 5 1
M. Patton singled to right field, 2 RBI; C. Evers scored; P. Starr scored. 7 1
L. Nordean singled to shortstop; M. Patton advanced to third. 7 1
K. Taylor pinch ran for L. Nordean. 7 1
D. Thomas hit by pitch; K. Taylor advanced to second. 7 1
M. Knight to p for B. Becker. 7 1
J. Essig reached first on an error by 2b, RBI; D. Thomas advanced to second; K. Taylor advanced to third;
M. Patton scored, unearned. 8 1
J. Kramp reached first on a throwing error by ss, RBI; J. Essig out at second 2b to ss; K. Taylor scored,
unearned. 9 1
C. Sussex-Up singled; J. Kramp advanced to second; D. Thomas advanced to third. 9 1
P. Starr struck out swinging. 9 1

Runs: 5   Hits: 5   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

Georgetown - Bottom of 4th MCP GEO
L. Nordean to c for K. Taylor. 9 1
N. Smith walked. 9 1
J. VonThaden grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b; N. Smith out on the play. 9 1
J. Mendoza pinch hit for P. Rios. 9 1
J. Mendoza walked. 9 1
E. Verge reached on a fielder's choice; J. Mendoza out at second ss to 2b. 9 1

McPherson - Top of 5th MCP GEO
P. Rios to 3b for J. Mendoza. 9 1
D. Jacob to rf for P. Young. 9 1
C. Grable to ss for L. Sosa. 9 1
J. Mendoza to 3b for P. Rios. 9 1
D. Walters singled to center field. 9 1
D. Johnson to 2b for J. Chapman. 9 1
C. Evers singled to left center; D. Walters advanced to second. 9 1
M. Patton struck out looking. 9 1
L. Nordean walked; C. Evers advanced to second; D. Walters advanced to third. 9 1
K. Taylor pinch ran for L. Nordean. 9 1
D. Thomas flied out to rf, RBI; C. Evers advanced to third; D. Walters scored. 10 1
J. Essig walked; K. Taylor advanced to second. 10 1
J. Kramp flied out to cf. 10 1

Georgetown - Bottom of 5th MCP GEO
L. Nordean to c for K. Taylor. 10 1
D. Jacob walked. 10 1
C. Grable walked; D. Jacob advanced to second. 10 1
D. Johnson singled through the left side, RBI; C. Grable advanced to second; D. Jacob scored. 10 2
J. Cazorla singled to shortstop; D. Johnson advanced to second; C. Grable advanced to third. 10 2
K. Suarez struck out looking. 10 2
N. Smith flied out to cf, RBI; C. Grable scored. 10 3
J. VonThaden grounded out to ss. 10 3

McPherson - Top of 6th MCP GEO
J. Caro pinch hit for C. Sussex-Up. 10 3
J. Caro grounded out to 3b. 10 3
P. Starr popped up to 3b. 10 3
D. Dixon pinch hit for D. Walters. 10 3
D. Dixon flied out to ss. 10 3



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Georgetown - Bottom of 6th MCP GEO
J. Caro to rf. 10 3
A. Soto to 3b for M. Patton. 10 3
D. Dixon to 1b. 10 3
N. Berryman to p for M. Bomersbac. 10 3
B. Schiffner to ss for D. Thomas. 10 3
K. Taylor to cf for J. Essig. 10 3
K. Gakstatte to lf for C. Evers. 10 3
J. Mendoza hit by pitch. 10 3
E. Verge struck out looking. 10 3
D. Jacob singled; J. Mendoza out at second c to 1b. 10 3
C. Grable walked; D. Jacob advanced to second. 10 3
D. Johnson struck out swinging. 10 3

McPherson - Top of 7th MCP GEO
K. Gakstatte grounded out to 2b. 10 3
A. Soto hit by pitch. 10 3
A. Soto advanced to second on a wild pitch. 10 3
L. Nordean struck out looking. 10 3
B. Schiffner flied out to cf. 10 3

Georgetown - Bottom of 7th MCP GEO
E. Howard to p for N. Berryman. 10 3
J. Cazorla walked. 10 3
K. Suarez reached first on a throwing error by ss; J. Cazorla advanced to second. 10 3
N. Smith flied out to rf; K. Suarez advanced to second; J. Cazorla advanced to third. 10 3
J. VonThaden singled, RBI; K. Suarez advanced to third; J. Cazorla scored, unearned. 10 4
H. Cruz pinch ran for J. VonThaden. 10 4
J. Mendoza grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b; H. Cruz out on the play. 10 4


